N13000006559

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
, (Bu:	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



700249734747

07/18/13--01020--011 **/8.75

13 JUL 18 AM 11: 20
SECRETARY OF STATE
SECRETARY OF STATE

1/4

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: The Anvil Community Development Corporation (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

\$70.00	\$78.75	\$78.75	\$87.50
Filing Fee	Filing Fee &	Filing Fee	Filing Fee,
_	Certificate of	& Certified Copy	Certified Copy
	Status	1	& Certificate

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for:

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM:	Dr. Anthony Reed		
	Name (Printed or typed)		
	14700 Lincoln Blvd		
	Address		
	Miami, Florida 33176		
	City, State & Zip		
	786-445-4873		
	Daytime Telephone number		

purplechurchpastor@gmail.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I The name of the	e corporation shall be: The Anvil Co	mmunity D	evelopment Corporation	
ARTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE		7.3	1111 10
1470	Principal <u>street</u> address: 00 Lincoln Blvd Miami, FL 33176		Mailing address, if different its [5]	RETARY OF ST HASSEE FLOI
	· , , ,			<u> </u>
ARTICLE III	PURPOSE The	And Community	Development Corporation's mission is to	provide quality
• •	r which the corporation is organized is:			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	uals and communities to achieve their highest potent		· ·	
	ational purposes, within the meaning of the section 501c-3			
	zations under section 501c-3 or the Internal Revenu			<u>·</u>
	and dissolution of the corporation after paying or adeq			
	or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 5		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>
			The m	anner of election
ARTICLE IV	in the organization's Bylaws.	anner in which the	directors are elected and appointed:	
13 detailed	in the organization's bylaws.			
ARTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DI	RECTORS		
Name and Title	Dr. Anthony Reed/President/Chairperson	Name and Title:	Jaison J. Raju/Director	
Address	14700 Lincoln Blvd.	Address:	14700 Lincoln Blvd.	
	Miami, FL 33176	·	Miami, FL 33176	
			Name C. David Comment	
Name and Title	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Name and Title:	Naomi S. Davis/Secretary	
Address	14700 Lincoln Blvd.	Address:	14700 Lincoln Blvd.	
	Miami, FL 33176		Miami, FL 33176	
Name and Title	Precious Leaks-Gutierrez/Treasurer	Name and Title:		
Address	14700 Lincoln Blvd.	Address:		
-	Miami, FL 33176			
			<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	

Name and Title			* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Address		Address:	13 JUL 18 AMII: 20
		<u> </u>	SECRETABLE
			SECRETARY OF STATE TABLEAHASSEE FLORIDA
Name and Title	·	Name and Title:	
Address			
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT		
The <u>name and l</u>	Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acci Dr. Anthony Reed	eptable) of the registered agent is:	
Name:	14700 Lincoln Blvd		
Address:	Miami, Florida 33176		
ARTICLE VIII The name and a	INCORPORATOR address of the Incorporator is:		
Name:	Dr. Anthony Reed		
Address:	14700 Lincoln Blvd.		
	Miami, Florida 33176	·····	
Having been no certificate, I am	amed as registered agent to accept service familiar with and accept the appointment	of process for the above stated corpora as registered agent and agree to act in thi	tion at the place designated in this s capacity / /
	at the		7/1/13
	Required Signature of Registere	d Agent	Date
	cument and affirm that the facts stated her ent of State constitutes a third degree felon		formation submitted in a document
•	1 / Del	•	7/1/13
	Required Signature of Inco	rporator	Date